



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 03260611 June 11, 2026 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E3Z64-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** BAY, CALHOUN, DIST/ST-WIDE, FRANKLIN, GADSDEN, GULF, HOLMES, JACKSON, JEFFERSON, LEON, LIBERTY, OKALOOSA, SANTA ROSA, WAKULLA, WALTON, WASHINGTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 06/30/27 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42378117222 (*)
Contract Desc: DISTRICTWIDE MAINTENANCE - WILDFLOWER MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA	Responsive	Winning bid	\$132,250.00	100.00%
2	FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$140,650.00	106.35%
3	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$165,500.00	125.14%
4	AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$182,150.00	137.73%
5	JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$211,200.00	159.70%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260611 June 11, 2026**Call Order:** 003**Contract:** E3Z64-R0**District:** District 3**Counties:** BAY, CALHOUN,**Fed Aid No:** N/A**Contract Time:** 06/30/27 COMPLETION DATE

DIST/ST-WIDE,

Project(s): 42378117222 (*)

Contract Descr: DISTRICTWIDE MAINTENANCE - WILDFLOWER MAINTENANCE
The improvements under this Work Document-Driven Contract consist of providing all labor, materials, equipment, herbicide, and incidentals necessary for maintenance of Wildflower Areas throughout District Three on a call-out basis. All wildflower seeds will be provided by the Department.

FRANKLIN, GADSDEN,

GULF, HOLMES,

JACKSON,

JEFFERSON, LEON,

LIBERTY, OKALOOSA,

SANTA ROSA,

WAKULLA, WALTON,

WASHINGTON.

This contract has a budgetary estimate of \$250,000.00.

Contractor Experience Form Number 850-070-09 (Landscaping) is required to be submitted with ON.

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA		(2) FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			(LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC						
0005	E107 2 1		400.000	125.00000	50,000.00	187.50000	75,000.00	150.00000	60,000.00
MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)			AC						
0010	E107 2 4		10.000	125.00000	1,250.00	40.00000	400.00	250.00000	2,500.00
MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)			AC						
0015	E107 2 5		50.000	150.00000	7,500.00	50.00000	2,500.00	250.00000	12,500.00
WEED CONTROL, MANUAL			AC						
0020	E576 4 1		150.000	400.00000	60,000.00	250.00000	37,500.00	500.00000	75,000.00
WILDFLOWER SEED INSTALLATION			AC						
0025	E580337 2		25.000	350.00000	8,750.00	350.00000	8,750.00	500.00000	12,500.00
HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)			AC						
0030	E580337 3		300.000	4.00000	1,200.00	50.00000	15,000.00	5.00000	1,500.00
HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)			SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260611 June 11, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3Z64-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA		(2) FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0035 E580337 8 HERBICIDE (MOWER APPLICATION)		10.000 AC	350.00000	3,500.00	50.00000	500.00	100.00000	1,000.00
0040 E580337 11 HERBICIDE (MANUAL APPLICATION)		5.000 GA	10.00000	50.00	200.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	500.00
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)			\$132,250.00		\$140,650.00		\$165,500.00	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$132,250.00		\$140,650.00		165,500.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260611 June 11, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3Z64-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.		(5) JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0005 E107 2 1		400.000	150.00000	60,000.00	200.00000	80,000.00		
MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)		AC						
0010 E107 2 4		10.000	450.00000	4,500.00	200.00000	2,000.00		
MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		AC						
0015 E107 2 5		50.000	150.00000	7,500.00	200.00000	10,000.00		
WEED CONTROL, MANUAL		AC						
0020 E576 4 1		150.000	525.00000	78,750.00	700.00000	105,000.00		
WILDFLOWER SEED INSTALLATION		AC						
0025 E580337 2		25.000	800.00000	20,000.00	400.00000	10,000.00		
HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)		AC						
0030 E580337 3		300.000	3.00000	900.00	10.00000	3,000.00		
HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)		SF						
0035 E580337 8		10.000	650.00000	6,500.00	100.00000	1,000.00		
HERBICIDE (MOWER APPLICATION)		AC						
0040 E580337 11		5.000	800.00000	4,000.00	40.00000	200.00		
HERBICIDE (MANUAL APPLICATION)		GA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260611 June 11, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3Z64-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.		(5) JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0001 LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC		Section Totals:	\$182,150.00		\$211,200.00			

Contract Grand Totals:

\$182,150.00

\$211,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	03260611	June 11, 2026	Call Order:	003	Contract:	E3Z64-R0
-----------------	----------	---------------	--------------------	-----	------------------	----------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.